
                                                                                                        

 

LIST OF PLATFORM HOLIDAYS – CY2025 

Pls find below list of platform holidays. Kindly note that the platform will remain closed for all 

transactions including NACH settlement on days mentioned below:  

Sr. No. Holiday Name Date Day State 

1 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19-02-2025 Wednesday Maharashtra 

2 Holi 14-03-2025 Friday Maharashtra 

3 Dr Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-2025 Monday Maharashtra 

4 Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday Maharashtra 

5 Maharashtra Day 01-05-2025 Thursday Maharashtra 

6 Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday Maharashtra 

7 Ganesh Chaturthi 27-08-2025 Wednesday Maharashtra 

8 Eid-Milad 05-09-2025  Friday Maharashtra 

9 Vijaya Dashami/Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2025 Thursday Maharashtra 

10 Diwali (Lakshmi Pujan) 21-10-2025 Tuesday Maharashtra 

11 Guru Nanak Jayanti 05-11-2025 Wednesday Maharashtra 

12 Christmas Day 25-12-2025 Thursday Maharashtra 

  

Additionally, on the following days, the platform will be open for transactions (including bid 

placement and bid acceptance) but will be closed for NACH settlement  

Sr. No. Holiday Name Date Day State 

1 Maha Sivaratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday Maharashtra 

2 Annual closing of Banks 01-04-2025 Tuesday Maharashtra 

3 Buddha Purnima 12-05-2025 Monday Maharashtra 

4 Bakrid/Eid al Adha 07-06-2025 Saturday Maharashtra 

5 Diwali Bali Pratipada 22-10-2025 Wednesday Maharashtra 

 

Note: Any changes/adhoc holidays/settlement will be intimated separately to all participants. 

 


